39
Armored Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)

SC/ST APC-SC/PC-ST/PC-53D-xx.xM APC-SC/PC-ST/PC-33D-xx.xM APC-SC/PC-ST/PC-43D-xx.xM
ST/ST APC-ST/PC-ST/PC-53D-xx.xM APC-ST/PC-ST/PC-33D-xx.xM APC-ST/PC-ST/PC-43D-xx.xM
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF:MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
APC: Armored Patch Cord
3: OM3, 5: OM2,
4: OM4
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF:MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
xx.xM
Length in meters
3: 3.4mm
PC 5 3 DAPC SC PC SC
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
FIber OptIc cable assemblIes
40
Armored Dispatching Cords
The armored dispatching cords are generally used in hard environments and they enhance
the stability and safety of the whole network. The fibers are protected by a stainless steel
flexible tube, which substantially increases the tensile strength, pressure and twist resistance.
As a result it greatly increases the yield during the installation phase and thus offers a high
cost saving. The PVC coating of the different branch cords can be offered up to 12 different
standard colors (IEC6030) and with a maximum core count of 12. The outer jacket and water
retardant belt prevent the fiber from damage due to water and/or humidity.
These cables are mainly used for connecting between floors and multi-core connections to the ODF
(Optical Fiber Distribution Frame) and is most suitable for the transmission of the last 100 meters
of FTTH (Fiber to the Home).
General Specifications
Insertion loss:                           SM = 0.2dB max. / MM = 0.3dB max.
Return loss (SM):                     45dB min (PC) / 50dB min (UPC) / 60dB min (APC)
Pressure resistance:                ≤300 kilos
Tensile resistance:                   Main cord: 100 kilos / branch cord: 15 kilos
Operating temperature:           -40°C to +85°C
Cable diameter:                       Main cord: 6.0/6.9mm +/- 0.1mm
                                                 Branch cord: 2.5/3.00mm +/- 0.1mm
Armored Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Cable length: Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example:35.0 = 35 meter cable)
Cable diameter: 3.4mm
Ultra polished OS2: PC
Angled polished OS2-APC: AP (only for E2000, FC, MPO, SC)
Color: Yellow (standard)
Others (on request)
OPTIONS
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -APC SC PC SC PC 9 3 D xx.xM
Length in meters
3: 3.4mm
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
APC: Armored Patch Cord
9:9/125
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
FIber OptIc cable assemblIes